

Datacard Group 11111 Bren Road West Minnetonka, MN 55343

Tel. 952.933.1223 Fax 952.933.7971 www.datacard.com

December 14, 2007

AmericanTCB 6731 Whittier Avenue McLean VA 22101

Attn: Director of Certification

Dear Sir or Madam

We, Datacard Group, are requesting Limited Modular Approval (LMA) on the SCRDTX and hereby declare that the SCRDTX will only be integrated into Datacard Group's Class A products. Therefore, Datacard Group will retain full control of final installation.

No manual exists for this product since Datacard Group is the integrator. However, the following regulatory notices will be included in the end product manuals.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This device contains FCC ID: GDI-SCRDTX / IC: 889B-SCRDTX

CAUTION: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by Datacard Group could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

The end-user will also be instructed to ensure that 20 cm separation is maintained between antenna and human. *NOTE TO APPLICANT: Include this statement only if applicable to your device.*

In addition, the wording "Contains FCC ID: GDI-SCRDTX / IC: 889B-SCRDTX will be included on the label of the device in which the SCRDTX is installed.

Sincerely

Vanil a Pierson

Dave Pierson Head of Technology Phone: 952-988-2991 Fax Number: 952-988-1568 Email Address: dave_pierson@datacard.com